FEATURES
•Fusion Spliced field installable connector.
•Low splice loss, high return loss, high reliability
•Applicable for 3mm, 2mm, 0.9mm fibres
•No termination/splice box required
•Telecordia Compliant
• Compatible with Fujikura Splicers *1
DATA SHEET Field Installable Connector FuseConnectTM

June 12, 2008
DATA SHEET Field Installable Connector FuseConnectTM
FuseConnectTM      Ordering Information
Model (ordering code) Connector type Colour Optical fibre Sheath diameter
FUSECONNECT-SC-APC-30 SC-APC Green SM （ G652 ） 3.0 mm
FUSECONNECT-SC-SM-30 SC-UPC Blue SM （ G652 ） 3.0 mm
FUSECONNECT-SC-APC-20 SC-APC Green SM （ G652 ） 2.0 mm
FUSECONNECT-SC-SM-20 SC-UPC Blue SM （ G652 ） 2.0 mm
FUSECONNECT-SC-APC-09 SC-APC Green SM （ G652 ） 0.9 mm
FUSECONNECT-SC-SM-09 SC-UPC Blue SM （ G652 ） 0.9 mm
FuseConnectTM Performance Tests
Test Item Test Procedure Connector Loss Return Loss
Thermal Ageing 85 Deg C, 168 Hours <0.4dB >65 dB APC
>55dB UPC